

EXTRAORDINARY ANNOUNCEMENT

on the disclosure of information on the company – which is not obliged to provide regular and extraordinary information – included in the consideration of the issuer

The Board of Directors of OPUS GLOBAL Nyilvánosan Működő Részvénytársaság (in English: Opus Global Public Limited Company) (seat of business: 1062 Budapest, Andrássy út 59.; company registration number: 01-10-042533; hereinafter referred to as: Company) hereby informs the Esteemed Investors that its indirectly owned subsidiary included in the consolidation by the Company, OPUS TIGÁZ Gázhálózati Zártkörűen Működő Részvénytársaság (headquarters: 4200 Hajdúszoboszló, Rákóczi u. 184; company registration number: 09-10-000109; hereinafter: "OPUS TIGÁZ") informed the Company that the independent credit rating agency Scope Ratings GmbH has carried out the review of the credit rating of OPUS TIGÁZ and the bonds issued by it named Tigáz 2031/A, ISIN ID HU0000360292 (hereinafter: "Bonds").

Scope Ratings GmbH, as the issuer of the Company's credit rating, has changed the issuer rating of OPUS TIGÁZ from BBB-/Positive to BBB-/Stable and the rating of the Bonds has changed from BBB- to BBB.

The credit rating report in English can be found by clicking on the links below:

https://scoperatings.com/ratings-and-research/rating/EN/178537 https://www.scoperatings.com/ratings-and-research/issuer/611468/documents

Budapest, 25th March 2025

OPUS GLOBAL Plc

